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Agenda 
 
14 June, 2007 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Housekeeping 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

09.10 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.20 The Community Reference Laboratory and the National Reference Laboratories for 
parasites 
Ronald Dwinger 
 

09.50 CRLP presentation 
Patrizia Rossi 
 

10.20 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.20 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

12.40 Discussion 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 The Ring Trial on the digestion method to detect Trichinella larvae in pork 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

14.30 The Ring Trial on the digestion methods of the MED-VET-NET project 
Isabelle Vallée and Karsten Noeckler 
 

15,00 Discussion 
 

15.30 Coffee break 
 

16.00 Swine serology: Results and Prospects 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales 
 

16.20 Evaluation of serological assays in a Trichinella-positive cohort using baysian statistics 
Joke van der Giessen 
 

16.40 Discussion and conclusion remarks on swine serology  
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17.00 End of the works 

 
 
 
15 June, 2007 
08.30 Standardization of diagnostic methods 

Patrizia Rossi 
 

08.50 Discussion 
 

09.00 Risk of Toxoplasmosis related to foodstaff 
David Buxton  
 

10.00 Discussion 
 

10.15 Coffee break 
 

10.45 Risk of Echinococcosis related to foodstaff 
Bruno Gottstein 
 

11.45 Discussion 
 

12.00 The use of serology to monitor Trichinella infection in wildlife 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

12.20 Discussion 
 

12.30 Is it necessary to introduce a certificate for live animals coming from Trichinella free 
holdings? 
Ronald Dwinger 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 Risk of Anisakidosis related to fish consumption 
Stefano D’Amelio 
 

15.00 Discussion 
 

15.15 Do we need obligations for methods of artificial digestion with regard to examination 
time and/or the maximum of digests that can be tested per day (as is the case for 
trichinoscopy)? 
Ronald Dwinger 
 

15.40 Coffee break 
 

16.00 Presentation of the CRLP work programme for 2008 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

16.15 NRL needs and proposals 
 

17.00 Summary of the workshop and closing remarks 
Edoardo Pozio and Ronald Dwinger 
 

17.15 Any other business 
 

17.30 Closure of the Workshop 
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PARTICIPANTS 
 
European Commission 
Ronald Dwinger, DG SANCO, Brussels, Belgium, email: Ronald.DWINGER@ec.europa.eu 
 
National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Austria, Walter Glawischnig: Walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Belgium, Leen Claes: lclaes@itg.be
Bulgaria, Nikolay Lalkovski: laleto72@abv.bg
Cyprus, Andreas Phylactou: afilaktou@vs.moa.gov.cy
Czech Republic, Bretislav Koudela: koudelab@vfu.cz 
Denmark, Charlotte Maddox-Hyttel: cmh@dfvf.dk 
Estonia, Age Kärssin: age.karssin@vetlab.ee
Finland, Antti Oksanen: Antti.oksanen@evira.fi 
France, Isabelle Vallee: ivallee@vet-alfort.fr
France, Pauline Mace: p.mace@afssa.fr
Germany, Horst Karl: horst.karl@ibt.bfa-fisch.de 
Germany, Karsten Noeckler: Karsten.Noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Greece, Sofia Boutsini: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Hungary, Tamas Sréter: tekes@oai.hu
Ireland, Paul Rafter: Paul.Rafter@agriculture.gov.ie
Latvia, Muza Kirjusina: muza.kirjusina@ndc.gov.lv
Lithuania, Ruta Bubuliene: rbubuliene@nvl.lt 
The Netherlands, Joke van der Giessen: Joke.van.der.Giessen@rivm.nl 
Poland, Miroslaw Rozycki: mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl
Portugal, Jacinto Gomes: JACINTO.GOMES@LNIV.MIN-Agricultura.pt
Romania, Andrei Nikolaum, Daniela Valentova, Marta Bedriova 
Slovak Republic, Viera Beladicova: beladicova@svuba.sk
Slovenia, Janez Posedi:  Janez.Posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Spain, Rafael Gonzalez Cano: rgonzalezcano@mapya.es 
Spain, Paula Macia Sanchez:  
Sweden, Dan Christensson: dan.christensson@sva.se 
Sweden, Eva Ostermann Lind:  
United Kingdom, Keith Hunt: k.r.hunt@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk
United Kingdom, Irene Zimmer: i.zimmer@csl.gov.uk
 
Invited guests 
David Buxton, United Kingdom: David.Buxton@moredun.ac.uk 
Stefano D’Amelio, Italy: sdamelio@uniroma1.it 
Bruno Gottstein, Switzerland: bruno.gottstein@ipa.unibe.ch 
Albert Marinculic, Croatia: albert@vef.hr 
 
CRLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Simone Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Fabio Galati, email: fabio.galati@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it 
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